SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.5899-5900/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/11/2016 in CEA No. 71/2015 and CEA No. 74/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,

CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX, HYDERABAD IV Petitioner(s) VERSUS

M/S HYUNDAI MOTOR INDIA ENGINEERING PVT LTD Respondent(s) I.A. 1-2/2017(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date: 17/04/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv. Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Charanya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5698-5699 of 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master